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15 CLINICAL OUTCOMES: VOLUME III
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Conversion Rate from Laparoscopic to Open Cholecystectomy, 
Cholecystectomy Data Quality, Institute of Surgery, 2012 to 2015

Percentage Distribution According to Presence of Complication and 
Outcome of the Procedure, Cholecystectomy Data Quality, 

Institute of Surgery, 2012 to 2015
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Percentage Distribution According to Presence of Complication 
and Outcome of the Procedure, Thyroidectomy Data Quality, 

Institute of Surgery, 2012 to 2015
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Induction failure

1
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Standard Risk 100%

High Risk 91.6%
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35.88%

20.59%7.65%

5.29%

17.06%

8.24%

5.29%

No Symptoms (0)

No Significant Disability (1)

Slight Disability (2)

Moderate Disability (3)

Moderate Severe Disability (4)

Severe Disability (5)

Dead (6)

Mean
SD
Median
Min
Max

1.93
2.00
1.00
0.00
6.00

Mortality Rate (n=170)

MRS of 6:
Rate

9
5.29%
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62.16% 37.84%Door-to-ECG
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Performance Measures
Performance 
of Patients (%)

58.97%
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56 32

63.64%

36.36%

Mean ± SD

Minimum

Maximum
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50.48 ± 13.39

1.14%

1

22.73%
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100.00 100.00
92.86

Mean serum creatinine value 
at 1 year post-transplant

Mean eGFR value 
at 1 year post-transplant

Patient survival rate 
at 1 year post-transplant (Crude)

1.32 mg/dl

61.89 ml/min/1.73m2

97.47% (77 out of 79)

Clinical Outcomes of Kidney Transplant Recipients
St. Luke’s Medical Center—Quezon City 
January 2012 to December 2014
(N=88)

Three-Year Patient Survival Rate
Center for Organ Transplantation
2012 to 2014
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